City of Gelwein



Office of The Mayor

in the name and by the authority of the city of oelwein, iowa aproclamation

W hereas,	The Great Kindness Challenge was created and launched in 2011 by Kinds for Peace, a global nonprofit based in Carlsbad, California; and
Whereas,	The Great Kindness Challenge was piloted with three Carlsbad public schools and has now expanded to all 50 states with over 13 million students participating; and
Whereas,	The Great Kindness Challenge is one week dedicated to students performing as many kind deeds as possible, using a provided checklist; and
Whereas,	Wings Park Elementary and Little Husky Learning Center proudly demonstrates their commitment to improve school climate and increased student engagement by participating in the The Great Kindness Challenge; and
Whereas,	Wings Park Elementary and Little Husky Learning Center is honored to unite all students in the SPIRIT OF KINDNESS AND RESPECT.
Row, Therefo	\mathfrak{re} , \mathfrak{J} , Brett DeVore, Mayor of the City of Oelwein, Iowa, do hereby proclaim January 27-31, 2020 as
	The Great Kindness Challenge Week where Kindness Matters

In Oelwein, Iowa, and call upon all of our citizenry to support this import event.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and caused the Seal of the City of Oelwein, Iowa, to be affixed. Done at Oelwein, this 27th day of January in the year of our Lord Two Thousand Twenty.

Mayor	